
Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 20-12 10-3 6-7 4-2

CONFERENCE 13-5 9-0 4-5 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 7-7 1-3 2-2 4-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

20 BROADHEAD, Cassie 32-32 1225 38.3 183-381  . 4 8 0 48-114  . 4 2 1 155-185  . 8 3 8 19 115 134 4.2 92 2 139 81 26 51 569 17.8

23 PULSIPHER, Makenzi 32-32 1169 36.5 137-374  . 3 6 6 65-199  . 3 2 7 94-119  . 7 9 0 20 89 109 3.4 85 1 68 66 6 78 433 13.5

32 PURCELL, Kalani 32-32 1178 36.8 167-356  . 4 6 9 12-42  . 2 8 6 61-98  . 6 2 2 68 269 337 10.5 96 2 157 157 42 73 407 12.7

22 NIELSON, Kristine 32-32 881 27.5 82-224  . 3 6 6 42-120  . 3 5 0 30-46  . 6 5 2 28 61 89 2.8 68 2 55 67 15 30 236 7.4

04 WAYMENT, Amanda 32-5 467 14.6 59-94  . 6 2 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 14-22  . 6 3 6 41 57 98 3.1 84 4 9 20 4 18 132 4.1

01 CHASE, Brenna 32-0 443 13.8 44-125  . 3 5 2 22-78  . 2 8 2 11-16  . 6 8 8 6 16 22 0.7 33 0 41 24 4 26 121 3.8

34 ORTON, Micaelee 31-5 334 10.8 24-56  . 4 2 9 6-22  . 2 7 3 16-19  . 8 4 2 11 50 61 2.0 34 0 7 6 19 9 70 2.3

33 MOODY, Jasmine 26-12 267 10.3 21-50  . 4 2 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 18-32  . 5 6 3 25 36 61 2.3 33 0 4 18 3 8 60 2.3

03 SALMON, Shalae 27-9 277 10.3 25-62  . 4 0 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-14  . 3 5 7 20 34 54 2.0 42 1 14 22 15 9 55 2.0

50 HANKS, MaCayla 15-1 69 4.6 11-24  . 4 5 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 5 15 20 1.3 13 0 0 8 4 2 25 1.7

11 EATON, Liz 19-0 64 3.4 7-27  . 2 5 9 5-15  . 3 3 3 3-12  . 2 5 0 7 5 12 0.6 10 0 4 8 0 0 22 1.2

43 RYDALCH, Haley 14-0 58 4.1 7-21  . 3 3 3 1-8  . 1 2 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 2 13 15 1.1 8 0 2 6 0 0 15 1.1

02 CHATMAN, Jessica 19-0 63 3.3 4-12  . 3 3 3 1-2  . 5 0 0 3-8  . 3 7 5 2 7 9 0.5 8 0 3 7 0 3 12 0.6

35 CLAWSON, Brooke 2-0 5 2.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 53 78 131 4

Total.......... 32 6500 771-1806  . 4 2 7 202-601  . 3 3 6 413-576  . 7 1 7 309 846 1155 36.1 606 12 503 494 138 307 2157 67.4

Opponents...... 32 6500 662-1821  . 3 6 4 207-623  . 3 3 2 444-613  . 7 2 4 399 799 1198 37.4 552 - 423 541 101 250 1975 61.7

TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP
SCORING 2157 1975
  Points per game 67.4 61.7
  Scoring margin +5.7 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 771-1806 662-1821
  Field goal pct  . 4 2 7  . 3 6 4
3 POINT FG-ATT 202-601 207-623
  3-point FG pct  . 3 3 6  . 3 3 2
  3-pt FG made per game 6.3 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 413-576 444-613
  Free throw pct  . 7 1 7  . 7 2 4
  F-Throws made per game 12.9 13.9
REBOUNDS 1155 1198
  Rebounds per game 36.1 37.4
  Rebounding margin -1.3 -
ASSISTS 503 423
  Assists per game 15.7 13.2
TURNOVERS 494 541
  Turnovers per game 15.4 16.9
  Turnover margin +1.5 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 307 250
  Steals per game 9.6 7.8
BLOCKS 138 101
  Blocks per game 4.3 3.2
ATTENDANCE 16217 32964
  Home games-Avg/Game 13-1247 13-1260
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 6-2764

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T OT2 Totals
Brigham Young Univer 495 552 535 533 35 7 2157
Opponents 451 447 485 562 29 1 1975

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/11/16 at Utah Valley W 68-50 1578
11/16/16 at Georgia  L 51-81 2239
11/19/16 UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHO  L 61-68 1236
11/25/16 vs St. Joseph's W 71-56 0
11/26/16 vs Tulsa W 71-56 0
12/2/16 vs UNLV W 63-54 947
12/3/16 vs Oregon State  L 56-65 1283
12/07/16 WEBER STATE UNIVERSI W 73-64 5046
12/10/16 at Utah  L 60-77 3033
12/17/16 at Utah State W 60-40 697
12/22/16 WASHINGTON  L 70-82 775

* 12/29/16 at Santa Clara  L 63-64 443
* 12/31/16 LMU W 76-59 793
* 01/05/17 SAINT MARY'S W 70-65 390
* 01/07/17 at PACIFIC W 68-55 447
* 01/12/17 at San Francisco  L 63-70 126
* 01/14/17 SAN DIEGO W 81-63 676
* 01/19/17 at Pepperdine W 73-47 178
* 01/21/17 PACIFIC W 68-50 959
* 01/26/17 SANTA CLARA Wo2 72-66 734
* 1/28/17 at LMU  L o t 74-77 442
* 02/02/17 at Gonzaga  L 52-87 6000
* 02/04/17 at Portland W 77-38 420
* 02/09/17 PEPPERDINE W 88-49 1049
* 02/11/17 SAN FRANCISCO W 73-61 879
* 02/16/17 at San Diego W 65-47 432
* 2/18/17 at Saint Mary's  L 58-64 342
* 02/23/17 PORTLAND W 73-60 875
* 02/25/17 GONZAGA W 71-63 2195

03-03-17 vs San Diego Wot 75-66 7209
03/06/17 vs Saint Mary's  L 49-59 7148
03/16/17 WASHINGTON STATE  L 64-72 610

* = Conference game



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Combined Team Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2017)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 13-5 9-0 4-5 0-0

CONFERENCE 13-5 9-0 4-5 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

20 BROADHEAD, Cassie 18-18 696 38.7 111-223  . 4 9 8 32-70  . 4 5 7 96-107  . 8 9 7 15 65 80 4.4 52 1 87 44 13 25 350 19.4

23 PULSIPHER, Makenzi 18-18 646 35.9 78-206  . 3 7 9 40-109  . 3 6 7 45-54  . 8 3 3 10 44 54 3.0 51 1 40 36 3 46 241 13.4

32 PURCELL, Kalani 18-18 676 37.6 95-198  . 4 8 0 7-17  . 4 1 2 38-54  . 7 0 4 42 163 205 11.4 51 1 96 89 27 48 235 13.1

22 NIELSON, Kristine 18-18 488 27.1 42-123  . 3 4 1 22-72  . 3 0 6 18-30  . 6 0 0 15 31 46 2.6 39 1 28 36 11 24 124 6.9

04 WAYMENT, Amanda 18-5 324 18.0 44-70  . 6 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 11-16  . 6 8 8 29 39 68 3.8 50 2 8 11 4 10 99 5.5

01 CHASE, Brenna 18-0 276 15.3 28-72  . 3 8 9 17-47  . 3 6 2 6-8  . 7 5 0 5 11 16 0.9 23 0 25 16 4 17 79 4.4

34 ORTON, Micaelee 18-2 190 10.6 17-42  . 4 0 5 3-16  . 1 8 8 10-12  . 8 3 3 8 33 41 2.3 22 0 5 5 8 4 47 2.6

03 SALMON, Shalae 16-5 145 9.1 12-28  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 9 19 28 1.8 22 1 9 12 9 7 27 1.7

33 MOODY, Jasmine 13-5 86 6.6 8-15  . 5 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 4 12 16 1.2 12 0 2 3 1 2 22 1.7

11 EATON, Liz 11-0 45 4.1 4-17  . 2 3 5 3-11  . 2 7 3 2-9  . 2 2 2 4 4 8 0.7 4 0 3 6 0 0 13 1.2

50 HANKS, MaCayla 9-1 32 3.6 5-11  . 4 5 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 2 6 8 0.9 4 0 0 6 1 0 11 1.2

43 RYDALCH, Haley 7-0 26 3.7 4-10  . 4 0 0 1-6  . 1 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 6 6 0.9 2 0 2 1 0 0 9 1.3

02 CHATMAN, Jessica 10-0 40 4.0 2-6  . 3 3 3 1-1 1.000 3-6  . 5 0 0 1 3 4 0.4 6 0 1 5 0 1 8 0.8

35 CLAWSON, Brooke 2-0 5 2.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 36 39 75

Total.......... 18 3675 450-1021  . 4 4 1 126-349  . 3 6 1 239-312  . 7 6 6 182 476 658 36.6 338 7 306 270 81 184 1265 70.3

Opponents...... 18 3675 352-987  . 3 5 7 124-350  . 3 5 4 257-341  . 7 5 4 200 418 618 34.3 301 - 241 315 57 135 1085 60.3

TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP
SCORING 1265 1085
  Points per game 70.3 60.3
  Scoring margin +10.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1021 352-987
  Field goal pct  . 4 4 1  . 3 5 7
3 POINT FG-ATT 126-349 124-350
  3-point FG pct  . 3 6 1  . 3 5 4
  3-pt FG made per game 7.0 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 239-312 257-341
  Free throw pct  . 7 6 6  . 7 5 4
  F-Throws made per game 13.3 14.3
REBOUNDS 658 618
  Rebounds per game 36.6 34.3
  Rebounding margin +2.2 -
ASSISTS 306 241
  Assists per game 17.0 13.4
TURNOVERS 270 315
  Turnovers per game 15.0 17.5
  Turnover margin +2.5 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 184 135
  Steals per game 10.2 7.5
BLOCKS 81 57
  Blocks per game 4.5 3.2
ATTENDANCE 8550 8830
  Home games-Avg/Game 9-950 9-981
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T OT2 Totals
Brigham Young Univer 291 345 310 293 19 7 1265
Opponents 240 244 246 332 22 1 1085

Date Opponent Score Att.

* 12/29/16 at Santa Clara  L 63-64 443
* 12/31/16 LMU W 76-59 793
* 01/05/17 SAINT MARY'S W 70-65 390
* 01/07/17 at PACIFIC W 68-55 447
* 01/12/17 at San Francisco  L 63-70 126
* 01/14/17 SAN DIEGO W 81-63 676
* 01/19/17 at Pepperdine W 73-47 178
* 01/21/17 PACIFIC W 68-50 959
* 01/26/17 SANTA CLARA Wo2 72-66 734
* 1/28/17 at LMU  L o t 74-77 442
* 02/02/17 at Gonzaga  L 52-87 6000
* 02/04/17 at Portland W 77-38 420
* 02/09/17 PEPPERDINE W 88-49 1049
* 02/11/17 SAN FRANCISCO W 73-61 879
* 02/16/17 at San Diego W 65-47 432
* 2/18/17 at Saint Mary's  L 58-64 342
* 02/23/17 PORTLAND W 73-60 875
* 02/25/17 GONZAGA W 71-63 2195

* = Conference game



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

at Utah Valley 11/11/16 68-50 21-PULSIPHER, Mak  9-PURCELL, Kalani  5-PURCELL, Kalani  5-BROADHEAD, Cas  3-ORTON, Micaelee

   BROADHEAD, Cass

at Georgia 11/16/16 51-81 16-BROADHEAD, Ca  8-MOODY, Jasmine  3-PURCELL, Kalani  5-PULSIPHER, Make  2-HANKS, MaCayla

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHO 11/19/16 61-68 18-BROADHEAD, Ca 13-PURCELL, Kalani  5-PULSIPHER, Make  4-PURCELL, Kalani  2-SALMON, Shalae

vs St. Joseph's 11/25/16 71-56 15-NIELSON, Kristine 11-PURCELL, Kalani  6-PURCELL, Kalani  2-ORTON, Micaelee  4-PURCELL, Kalani

vs Tulsa 11/26/16 71-56 19-PURCELL, Kalani  8-PULSIPHER, Make  6-PURCELL, Kalani  3-PURCELL, Kalani  2-PURCELL, Kalani

   PULSIPHER, Maken

vs UNLV 12/2/16 63-54 16-PURCELL, Kalani  7-BROADHEAD, Cas  7-PURCELL, Kalani  2-PURCELL, Kalani  1-SALMON, Shalae

   PULSIPHER, Maken    ORTON, Micaelee

   PURCELL, Kalani

vs Oregon State 12/3/16 56-65 21-PURCELL, Kalani 10-PURCELL, Kalani  3-PURCELL, Kalani  4-PULSIPHER, Make None

WEBER STATE UNIVERSI 12/07/16 73-64 22-PULSIPHER, Mak 11-PURCELL, Kalani  8-BROADHEAD, Cas  3-BROADHEAD, Cas  1-NIELSON, Kristine

   BROADHEAD, Cass

at Utah 12/10/16 60-77 22-BROADHEAD, Ca  5-PURCELL, Kalani  3-PULSIPHER, Make  5-PURCELL, Kalani  2-BROADHEAD, Cas

at Utah State 12/17/16 60-40 20-BROADHEAD, Ca  8-PURCELL, Kalani  5-PURCELL, Kalani  4-PULSIPHER, Make  2-SALMON, Shalae

WASHINGTON 12/22/16 70-82 24-BROADHEAD, Ca 10-PURCELL, Kalani  4-BROADHEAD, Cas  3-BROADHEAD, Cas  1-PURCELL, Kalani

   PULSIPHER, Maken    BROADHEAD, Cass

at Santa Clara 12/29/16 63-64 21-BROADHEAD, Ca 15-PURCELL, Kalani  6-BROADHEAD, Cas  3-BROADHEAD, Cas  2-SALMON, Shalae

LMU 12/31/16 76-59 20-BROADHEAD, Ca  6-PURCELL, Kalani 11-PURCELL, Kalani  5-PURCELL, Kalani  1-WAYMENT, Amand

   WAYMENT, Amand    SALMON, Shalae

SAINT MARY'S 01/05/17 70-65 22-BROADHEAD, Ca 12-PURCELL, Kalani  9-PURCELL, Kalani  3-PURCELL, Kalani  2-WAYMENT, Amand

   SALMON, Shalae

at PACIFIC 01/07/17 68-55 20-BROADHEAD, Ca 13-PURCELL, Kalani  8-BROADHEAD, Cas  4-PULSIPHER, Make  3-PURCELL, Kalani

at San Francisco 01/12/17 63-70 18-BROADHEAD, Ca 19-PURCELL, Kalani  4-PURCELL, Kalani  1-CHASE, Brenna  2-CHASE, Brenna

   BROADHEAD, Cass    BROADHEAD, Cass

SAN DIEGO 01/14/17 81-63 30-BROADHEAD, Ca  7-BROADHEAD, Cas  6-BROADHEAD, Cas  4-PULSIPHER, Make  2-PURCELL, Kalani

   PURCELL, Kalani

at Pepperdine 01/19/17 73-47 19-PULSIPHER, Mak 13-PURCELL, Kalani  7-BROADHEAD, Cas  4-NIELSON, Kristine  4-BROADHEAD, Cas

PACIFIC 01/21/17 68-50 23-BROADHEAD, Ca  8-PURCELL, Kalani 10-PURCELL, Kalani  4-SALMON, Shalae  2-ORTON, Micaelee

   PULSIPHER, Maken

   PURCELL, Kalani

SANTA CLARA 01/26/17 72-66 28-BROADHEAD, Ca 17-PURCELL, Kalani  9-PURCELL, Kalani  3-PURCELL, Kalani  2-PURCELL, Kalani

   PULSIPHER, Maken    ORTON, Micaelee

at LMU 1/28/17 74-77 25-BROADHEAD, Ca 17-PURCELL, Kalani  5-PURCELL, Kalani  4-PURCELL, Kalani  3-PURCELL, Kalani

   BROADHEAD, Cass

at Gonzaga 02/02/17 52-87 18-BROADHEAD, Ca 10-PURCELL, Kalani  4-PURCELL, Kalani  3-PULSIPHER, Make  2-PURCELL, Kalani

at Portland 02/04/17 77-38 16-PULSIPHER, Mak 12-PURCELL, Kalani  7-PURCELL, Kalani  2-PURCELL, Kalani  1-NIELSON, Kristine

   PURCELL, Kalani

PEPPERDINE 02/09/17 88-49 16-PURCELL, Kalani  8-PURCELL, Kalani  8-BROADHEAD, Cas  3-PULSIPHER, Make  2-BROADHEAD, Cas

   NIELSON, Kristine

SAN FRANCISCO 02/11/17 73-61 22-BROADHEAD, Ca  8-PURCELL, Kalani  7-BROADHEAD, Cas  5-PULSIPHER, Make  3-PURCELL, Kalani

   BROADHEAD, Cass    PURCELL, Kalani

at San Diego 02/16/17 65-47 14-BROADHEAD, Ca 10-PURCELL, Kalani  6-PULSIPHER, Make  6-PURCELL, Kalani  2-PURCELL, Kalani

at Saint Mary's 2/18/17 58-64 18-BROADHEAD, Ca  9-PURCELL, Kalani  4-BROADHEAD, Cas  5-PULSIPHER, Make  3-PURCELL, Kalani

PORTLAND 02/23/17 73-60 20-PULSIPHER, Mak 13-PURCELL, Kalani  6-PULSIPHER, Make  3-PURCELL, Kalani  4-PURCELL, Kalani

   PULSIPHER, Maken

GONZAGA 02/25/17 71-63 21-PURCELL, Kalani  9-PURCELL, Kalani  6-PURCELL, Kalani  5-PULSIPHER, Make  2-ORTON, Micaelee

vs San Diego 03-03-17 75-66 22-BROADHEAD, Ca 16-PURCELL, Kalani  4-NIELSON, Kristine  4-PULSIPHER, Make  3-PURCELL, Kalani

   PURCELL, Kalani

vs Saint Mary's 03/06/17 49-59 16-PULSIPHER, Mak  9-PURCELL, Kalani  3-PURCELL, Kalani  3-PULSIPHER, Make  1-PURCELL, Kalani

   BROADHEAD, Cass    PURCELL, Kalani    MOODY, Jasmine

   CHASE, Brenna    ORTON, Micaelee

WASHINGTON STATE 03/16/17 64-72 23-PULSIPHER, Mak  9-PURCELL, Kalani  7-PURCELL, Kalani  2-WAYMENT, Amand  2-PURCELL, Kalani



Brigham Young University

Brigham Young University Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

   CHASE, Brenna    ORTON, Micaelee



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

01 02 03 04 11 20 22

Opponent Date Score CHASE,BREN CHATMAN,JE SALMON,SHA WAYMENT,AM EATON,LIZ BROADHEAD, NIELSON,KR

at Utah Valley 11/11/16 68-50 W  0 - 0 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 3 - 4  5 - 1 - 1
at Georgia 11/16/16 51-81 L  4 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  1 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  1 6 - 2 - 2  4 - 3 - 1
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHO 11/19/16 61-68 L  5 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 3 - 0  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 8 - 2 - 3  8 - 5 - 2
vs St. Joseph's 11/25/16 71-56 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 2 - 5  1 5 - 5 - 2
vs Tulsa 11/26/16 71-56 W  4 - 2 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  3 - 2 - 0  7 - 7 - 4  1 7 - 5 - 3
vs UNLV 12/2/16 63-54 W  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  8 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 7 - 5  1 4 - 4 - 1
vs Oregon State 12/3/16 56-65 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 0 - 6 - 1  7 - 1 - 1
WEBER STATE UNIVERSI 12/07/16 73-64 W  3 - 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 4 - 1  6 - 3 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 3 - 8  1 1 - 4 - 2
at Utah 12/10/16 60-77 L  3 - 0 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 3 - 0  2 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 2 - 3 - 2  0 - 1 - 1
at Utah State 12/17/16 60-40 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 5 - 3  1 2 - 4 - 2
WASHINGTON 12/22/16 70-82 L  1 0 - 1 - 2  2 - 0 - 1  4 - 2 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 4 - 3 - 4  6 - 1 - 2
at Santa Clara 12/29/16 63-64 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 3 - 2  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 1 - 6 - 6  4 - 5 - 2
LMU 12/31/16 76-59 W  6 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  2 0 - 3 - 6  6 - 1 - 3
SAINT MARY'S 01/05/17 70-65 W  4 - 0 - 2 DNP  2 - 6 - 3  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 2 - 3 - 2  6 - 4 - 1
at PACIFIC 01/07/17 68-55 W  6 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  8 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 8  8 - 3 - 1
at San Francisco 01/12/17 63-70 L  5 - 2 - 2 DNP  0 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 6 - 1 DNP  1 8 - 3 - 4  1 3 - 2 - 1
SAN DIEGO 01/14/17 81-63 W  4 - 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 - 3 - 1  7 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  3 0 - 7 - 6  3 - 2 - 2
at Pepperdine 01/19/17 73-47 W  1 1 - 1 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 2 - 0  3 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 9 - 7  1 1 - 2 - 1
PACIFIC 01/21/17 68-50 W  4 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 1 - 0  7 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 3 - 3 - 4  9 - 3 - 2
SANTA CLARA 01/26/17 72-66 W  2 - 1 - 1 DNP  2 - 2 - 0  9 - 2 - 1 DNP  2 8 - 5 - 7  6 - 6 - 1
at LMU 1/28/17 74-77 L  6 - 1 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 3 - 1 DNP  2 5 - 2 - 5  1 0 - 0 - 2
at Gonzaga 02/02/17 52-87 L  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  4 - 3 - 0  1 8 - 3 - 2  2 - 2 - 0
at Portland 02/04/17 77-38 W  4 - 1 - 1  1 - 2 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 3 - 0  5 - 3 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 2  5 - 2 - 1
PEPPERDINE 02/09/17 88-49 W  1 1 - 2 - 4  2 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 2  2 - 3 - 0  4 - 0 - 2  1 3 - 6 - 8  5 - 5 - 4
SAN FRANCISCO 02/11/17 73-61 W  2 - 0 - 1 DNP DNP  6 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 2 - 8 - 7  7 - 2 - 1
at San Diego 02/16/17 65-47 W  6 - 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  6 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 6 - 2  1 0 - 0 - 1
at Saint Mary's 2/18/17 58-64 L  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 5 - 2 DNP  1 8 - 3 - 4  1 3 - 5 - 0
PORTLAND 02/23/17 73-60 W  2 - 2 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 1 0 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 1 - 4  1 - 1 - 1
GONZAGA 02/25/17 71-63 W  6 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP  2 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 6 - 3  5 - 1 - 4
vs San Diego 03-03-17 75-66 W  4 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP  3 - 1 0 - 1 DNP  2 2 - 2 - 3  1 0 - 3 - 4
vs Saint Mary's 03/06/17 49-59 L  3 - 0 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 3 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 3  0 - 1 - 1
WASHINGTON STATE 03/16/17 64-72 L  6 - 0 - 1 DNP DNP  4 - 5 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 6 - 5  3 - 5 - 4

23 32 33 34 35 43 50

Opponent Date Score PULSIPHER, PURCELL,KA MOODY,JASM ORTON,MICA CLAWSON,BR RYDALCH,HA HANKS,MACA

at Utah Valley 11/11/16 68-50 W  2 1 - 3 - 3  6 - 9 - 5  2 - 8 - 0  6 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 3 - 0  2 - 0 - 0
at Georgia 11/16/16 51-81 L  1 2 - 1 - 1  2 - 7 - 3  8 - 8 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 0
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHO 11/19/16 61-68 L  1 5 - 7 - 5  8 - 1 3 - 3  5 - 6 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
vs St. Joseph's 11/25/16 71-56 W  1 2 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 1 1 - 6  6 - 3 - 1  1 0 - 6 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
vs Tulsa 11/26/16 71-56 W  1 5 - 8 - 0  1 9 - 7 - 6  4 - 6 - 0  0 - 3 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
vs UNLV 12/2/16 63-54 W  1 3 - 7 - 0  1 6 - 7 - 7  1 - 3 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
vs Oregon State 12/3/16 56-65 L  4 - 5 - 1  2 1 - 1 0 - 3  1 - 0 - 0  1 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
WEBER STATE UNIVERSI 12/07/16 73-64 W  2 2 - 2 - 4  1 1 - 1 1 - 6 DNP  2 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
at Utah 12/10/16 60-77 L  7 - 3 - 3  1 5 - 5 - 1  4 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 0 DNP
at Utah State 12/17/16 60-40 W  1 4 - 4 - 2  3 - 8 - 5  3 - 4 - 0  0 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  6 - 7 - 0
WASHINGTON 12/22/16 70-82 L  2 - 4 - 4  1 6 - 1 0 - 2  2 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 0
at Santa Clara 12/29/16 63-64 L  1 3 - 1 - 2  1 5 - 1 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
LMU 12/31/16 76-59 W  1 9 - 4 - 1  1 3 - 6 - 1 1  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 1  2 - 1 - 0
SAINT MARY'S 01/05/17 70-65 W  1 6 - 3 - 2  1 8 - 1 2 - 9 DNP  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at PACIFIC 01/07/17 68-55 W  9 - 4 - 2  1 6 - 1 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  1 - 1 - 0
at San Francisco 01/12/17 63-70 L  7 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 1 9 - 4 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
SAN DIEGO 01/14/17 81-63 W  1 8 - 3 - 2  1 5 - 6 - 5  3 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0
at Pepperdine 01/19/17 73-47 W  1 9 - 2 - 5  1 0 - 1 3 - 4  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
PACIFIC 01/21/17 68-50 W  8 - 3 - 4  1 0 - 8 - 1 0  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 0 DNP
SANTA CLARA 01/26/17 72-66 W  1 5 - 5 - 2  1 0 - 1 7 - 9 DNP  0 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
at LMU 1/28/17 74-77 L  2 0 - 2 - 0  9 - 1 7 - 5 DNP  2 - 5 - 1 DNP DNP DNP
at Gonzaga 02/02/17 52-87 L  7 - 2 - 0  6 - 1 0 - 4  4 - 2 - 0  5 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at Portland 02/04/17 77-38 W  1 6 - 1 - 2  1 3 - 1 2 - 7  6 - 3 - 0  8 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  3 - 3 - 1  2 - 1 - 0
PEPPERDINE 02/09/17 88-49 W  1 4 - 3 - 4  1 6 - 8 - 4  2 - 3 - 0  9 - 2 - 3  0 - 2 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  6 - 2 - 0
SAN FRANCISCO 02/11/17 73-61 W  1 2 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 8 - 7  4 - 1 - 0  7 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
at San Diego 02/16/17 65-47 W  1 0 - 3 - 6  1 2 - 1 0 - 2  3 - 2 - 1  4 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
at Saint Mary's 2/18/17 58-64 L  7 - 4 - 1  9 - 9 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
PORTLAND 02/23/17 73-60 W  2 0 - 4 - 6  1 9 - 1 3 - 3 DNP  2 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0
GONZAGA 02/25/17 71-63 W  1 1 - 4 - 1  2 1 - 9 - 6  0 - 1 - 0  7 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP DNP
vs San Diego 03-03-17 75-66 W  1 6 - 3 - 0  2 0 - 1 6 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
vs Saint Mary's 03/06/17 49-59 L  1 6 - 3 - 2  1 5 - 9 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  2 - 1 - 0
WASHINGTON STATE 03/16/17 64-72 L  2 3 - 2 - 3  8 - 9 - 7  2 - 0 - 0  4 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP DNP



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Extended Season Box Score (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 20-12 10-3 6-7 4-2

CONFERENCE 13-5 9-0 4-5 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 7-7 1-3 2-2 4-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a a/g to to/g a/to blk blk/g stl stl/g pts avg

20 BROADHEAD, Cassie 32-32 1225 38.3 183-381  . 4 8 0 48-114  . 4 2 1 155-185  . 8 3 8 19 115 134 4.2 92 2 139 4.34 81 2.53 1.72 26 0.81 51 1.59 569 17.8

23 PULSIPHER, Makenzi 32-32 1169 36.5 137-374  . 3 6 6 65-199  . 3 2 7 94-119  . 7 9 0 20 89 109 3.4 85 1 68 2.13 66 2.06 1.03 6 0.19 78 2.44 433 13.5

32 PURCELL, Kalani 32-32 1178 36.8 167-356  . 4 6 9 12-42  . 2 8 6 61-98  . 6 2 2 68 269 337 10.5 96 2 157 4.91 157 4.91 1.00 42 1.31 73 2.28 407 12.7

22 NIELSON, Kristine 32-32 881 27.5 82-224  . 3 6 6 42-120  . 3 5 0 30-46  . 6 5 2 28 61 89 2.8 68 2 55 1.72 67 2.09 0.82 15 0.47 30 0.94 236 7.4

04 WAYMENT, Amanda 32-5 467 14.6 59-94  . 6 2 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 14-22  . 6 3 6 41 57 98 3.1 84 4 9 0.28 20 0.63 0.45 4 0.13 18 0.56 132 4.1

01 CHASE, Brenna 32-0 443 13.8 44-125  . 3 5 2 22-78  . 2 8 2 11-16  . 6 8 8 6 16 22 0.7 33 0 41 1.28 24 0.75 1.71 4 0.13 26 0.81 121 3.8

34 ORTON, Micaelee 31-5 334 10.8 24-56  . 4 2 9 6-22  . 2 7 3 16-19  . 8 4 2 11 50 61 2.0 34 0 7 0.23 6 0.19 1.17 19 0.61 9 0.29 70 2.3

33 MOODY, Jasmine 26-12 267 10.3 21-50  . 4 2 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 18-32  . 5 6 3 25 36 61 2.3 33 0 4 0.15 18 0.69 0.22 3 0.12 8 0.31 60 2.3

03 SALMON, Shalae 27-9 277 10.3 25-62  . 4 0 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-14  . 3 5 7 20 34 54 2.0 42 1 14 0.52 22 0.81 0.64 15 0.56 9 0.33 55 2.0

50 HANKS, MaCayla 15-1 69 4.6 11-24  . 4 5 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 5 15 20 1.3 13 0 0 0.00 8 0.53 0.00 4 0.27 2 0.13 25 1.7

11 EATON, Liz 19-0 64 3.4 7-27  . 2 5 9 5-15  . 3 3 3 3-12  . 2 5 0 7 5 12 0.6 10 0 4 0.21 8 0.42 0.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 22 1.2

43 RYDALCH, Haley 14-0 58 4.1 7-21  . 3 3 3 1-8  . 1 2 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 2 13 15 1.1 8 0 2 0.14 6 0.43 0.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 15 1.1

02 CHATMAN, Jessica 19-0 63 3.3 4-12  . 3 3 3 1-2  . 5 0 0 3-8  . 3 7 5 2 7 9 0.5 8 0 3 0.16 7 0.37 0.43 0 0.00 3 0.16 12 0.6

35 CLAWSON, Brooke 2-0 5 2.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 1.5 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0

Total.......... 32 6500 771-1806  . 4 2 7 202-601  . 3 3 6 413-576  . 7 1 7 309 846 1155 36.1 606 12 503 15.72 494 15.44 1.02 138 4.31 307 9.59 2157 67.4

Opponents...... 32 6500 662-1821  . 3 6 4 207-623  . 3 3 2 444-613  . 7 2 4 399 799 1198 37.4 552 - 423 13.22 541 16.91 0.78 101 3.16 250 7.81 1975 61.7

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T OT2 Totals

Brigham Young University 495 552 535 533 35 7 2157

Opponents 451 447 485 562 29 1 1975



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 29, 2017)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

Utah Valley 36/33 32/17 68-50 +18 24-53/10-51 .453/.196 6-14/7-26 .429/.269 14-21/23-36 .667/.639 34/47 (13) 14/8 22/27 6/1 15/11 32/24

Georgia 21/32 30/49 51-81 (30) 17-46/31-58 .370/.534 3-17/4-13 .176/.308 14-20/15-21 .700/.714 31/31   - 10/19 24/12 3/2 10/7 21/17

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHO 34/31 27/37 61-68 (7) 22-63/24-71 .349/.338 6-21/7-22 .286/.318 11-17/13-22 .647/.591 41/56 (15) 13/14 17/15 7/5 7/11 19/21

St. Joseph's 36/23 35/33 71-56 +15 22-50/20-57 .440/.351 5-15/3-10 .333/.300 22-29/13-20 .759/.650 36/35 +1 14/14 14/13 12/2 3/6 20/26

Tulsa 28/22 43/34 71-56 +15 28-57/20-53 .491/.377 6-21/8-19 .286/.421 9-17/8-10 .529/.800 44/21 +23 16/16 18/12 6/1 8/6 16/14

UNLV 25/26 38/28 63-54 +9 23-49/20-68 .469/.294 3-16/4-23 .188/.174 14-23/10-17 .609/.588 40/41 (1) 15/7 17/12 2/0 4/12 16/21

Oregon State 20/33 36/32 56-65 (9) 21-61/24-55 .344/.436 4-12/7-18 .333/.389 10-18/10-19 .556/.526 34/45 (11) 8/10 6/11 0/4 6/3 18/14

WEBER STATE UNIVERSI 38/31 35/33 73-64 +9 27-58/25-64 .466/.391 10-25/10-29 .400/.345 9-14/4-6 .643/.667 33/40 (7) 23/17 18/20 2/1 10/9 12/14

Utah 30/33 30/44 60-77 (17) 22-64/26-54 .344/.481 4-25/8-21 .160/.381 12-18/17-22 .667/.773 29/49 (20) 9/16 9/20 4/7 14/7 21/15

Utah State 27/22 33/18 60-40 +20 20-60/17-58 .333/.293 6-18/2-12 .333/.167 14-17/4-8 .824/.500 42/43 (1) 13/13 10/19 3/14 10/2 11/15

WASHINGTON 23/43 47/39 70-82 (12) 26-63/27-62 .413/.435 8-17/12-38 .471/.316 10-12/16-20 .833/.800 32/43 (11) 17/16 9/11 2/2 6/7 18/9

Santa Clara 38/34 25/30 63-64 (1) 21-45/24-56 .467/.429 6-10/6-16 .600/.375 15-16/10-17 .938/.588 36/25 +11 14/17 23/14 2/2 7/12 20/13

LMU 45/30 31/29 76-59 +17 28-56/17-49 .500/.347 6-13/3-12 .462/.250 14-21/22-27 .667/.815 33/32 +1 23/10 14/18 2/2 10/9 25/21

SAINT MARY'S 38/25 32/40 70-65 +5 24-52/20-57 .462/.351 5-17/3-14 .294/.214 17-23/22-29 .739/.759 38/34 +4 19/13 17/13 6/3 8/11 21/18

PACIFIC 39/28 29/27 68-55 +13 26-52/17-54 .500/.315 7-13/10-31 .538/.323 9-11/11-13 .818/.846 33/32 +1 16/9 17/18 6/1 12/5 12/15

San Francisco 33/28 30/42 63-70 (7) 25-56/24-64 .446/.375 5-14/8-20 .357/.400 8-15/14-19 .533/.737 42/35 +7 13/16 16/8 5/4 2/9 18/19

SAN DIEGO 41/26 40/37 81-63 +18 27-50/20-51 .540/.392 9-16/9-16 .563/.563 18-21/14-17 .857/.824 27/29 (2) 18/15 16/21 5/3 17/6 18/17

Pepperdine 41/12 32/35 73-47 +26 24-67/14-53 .358/.264 14-39/5-15 .359/.333 11-16/14-17 .688/.824 49/35 +14 21/6 12/19 7/7 11/7 17/11

PACIFIC 28/19 40/31 68-50 +18 24-47/14-50 .511/.280 7-20/5-24 .350/.208 13-19/17-20 .684/.850 27/37 (10) 22/11 17/27 2/0 18/7 21/19

SANTA CLARA 31/24 26/33 72-66 +6 28-74/21-71 .378/.296 7-26/7-35 .269/.200 9-15/17-26 .600/.654 48/56 (8) 21/14 18/21 6/3 10/9 22/18

LMU 29/34 34/29 74-77 (3) 25-63/26-63 .397/.413 10-28/9-17 .357/.529 14-17/16-26 .824/.615 36/43 (7) 16/19 16/17 5/9 9/9 21/16

Gonzaga 16/39 36/48 52-87 (35) 16-54/27-51 .296/.529 2-16/17-25 .125/.680 18-25/16-22 .720/.727 31/34 (3) 6/23 16/14 4/4 5/12 22/20

Portland 31/13 46/25 77-38 +39 26-54/10-52 .481/.192 8-19/4-18 .421/.222 17-20/14-18 .850/.778 42/31 +11 16/4 11/13 2/3 5/3 19/24

PEPPERDINE 44/17 44/32 88-49 +39 35-70/15-51 .500/.294 12-32/6-22 .375/.273 6-9/13-16 .667/.813 44/31 +13 31/10 7/14 5/0 9/3 17/9

SAN FRANCISCO 43/32 30/29 73-61 +12 28-49/24-57 .571/.421 1-6/7-19 .167/.368 16-20/6-12 .800/.500 33/27 +6 16/18 19/21 7/0 12/8 15/17

San Diego 44/25 21/22 65-47 +18 24-50/17-53 .480/.321 8-18/3-17 .444/.176 9-13/10-13 .692/.769 32/34 (2) 14/12 13/18 5/2 12/8 16/10

Saint Mary's 25/30 33/34 58-64 (6) 23-61/17-44 .377/.386 7-21/7-14 .333/.500 5-7/23-27 .714/.852 33/34 (1) 10/9 18/24 3/5 14/6 26/13

PORTLAND 34/29 39/31 73-60 +13 24-63/22-54 .381/.407 7-21/10-20 .333/.500 18-20/6-8 .900/.750 39/33 +6 14/18 10/17 6/2 10/7 14/20

GONZAGA 36/39 35/24 71-63 +8 22-58/23-57 .379/.404 5-20/5-15 .250/.333 22-24/12-14 .917/.857 35/36 (1) 16/17 10/18 3/7 13/4 14/21

San Diego 25/36 34/23 75-66 +9 25-60/20-64 .417/.313 4-13/4-16 .308/.250 21-32/22-29 .656/.759 41/47 (6) 13/9 15/18 3/0 11/9 24/27

Saint Mary's 27/20 22/39 49-59 (10) 19-56/19-55 .339/.345 4-21/3-13 .190/.231 7-11/18-20 .636/.900 25/50 (25) 12/12 16/23 3/4 12/5 23/15

WASHINGTON STATE 41/29 23/43 64-72 (8) 25-45/27-64 .556/.422 7-17/4-13 .412/.308 7-15/14-22 .467/.636 35/32 +3 20/11 29/13 4/1 7/20 17/19

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category


